

HOUSE AMENDMENT 1 TO hb2078.

striking on line 5 of page 1 the sponsor and substituting therefor "Joint Budget Committee";

and

by striking line 31 on page 1 in its entirety and substituting therefor:

"(01) RESIDENTIAL CENTER - ARKANSAS EASTER SEAL \$ 58,961";

and

by striking on lines 35 and 36 of page 1 the words and numbers "one million nine hundred thousand dollars (\$1,900,000)" and substituting therefor "fifty-eight thousand nine hundred sixty-one dollars (\$58,961)".